

Hem Chand & Ors. vs. Dharam Prakash

RSA No.245 of 2024

02.12.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay Bisht, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3.

As per report of the Registry, notices issued to respondents No.4 and 5 have been received back for want of correct address. Let fresh steps be taken within two weeks.

List after two weeks, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 02, 2024
(subhash)