

Hem Chand & Ors. Vs. Dharma Prakash & Ors.

RSA No.245 of 2024

20.03.2025 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Time for taking steps for service of respondents No.4 and 5 are being taken since 02.12.2024. Till date their correct address for service has not been filed. Needful be done within two weeks. On doing the needful, issue notice to respondents No.4 and 5, returnable within four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)