

Hem Chand & Ors vs. Dharma Prakash & Ors.
RSA No.245 of 2024

15.05. 2025 **Present:** Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

CMP No.10328 of 2025

Non-applicants No. 4 and 5 i.e Smt Geeta Devi and Smt. Seeta Devi, respectively were served at the addresses mentioned in the cause title both before the trial Court and the First Appellate Court. In both the Courts they were duly represented by counsels. In the aforesaid back drop, let notices be served upon the said non-applicants by way of affixation and through registered post at their addresses mentioned in the application/cause title.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.245 of 2024

On taking steps within three days, notice to respondents No. 4 & 5 be issued and the same be served by way of affixation, registered post. The same be made returnable within four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 15, 2025 *(veena)*