

**RSA No. 245 of 2024**

25.06.2025 Present: None.

Notices issued to respondents No. 4 & 5 through affixation have been served. Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of aforesaid respondents and submits that POA on their behalf has been filed in the Registry yesterday. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order, and the appeal be thereafter processed further.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.06.2025**

*(Shalini)*