

**Hem Chand & Ors. Vs. Dharma Prakash
and Ors.**

RSA No.245 of 2024

07.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)