

Hem Chand and others vs Dharma Prakash and others

RSA No.245 of 2024

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice, Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parveen Chauhan, Advocate vice, Mr. Y.P Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further time prayed by the learned vice counsel for the appellants to go through the record.

List after six weeks.

December 15, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge