

Hem Chand & Ors. Vs Dharma Prakash & Ors.

RSA No. 245 of 2024

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, except appellant No. 7.

Mr. Y.P. Sood and Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocates, for the respondents.

Time sought to move appropriate application for deleting the name of appellant No. 7. Needful be done within a period of three weeks, from today.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)